## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precision Valve Corporation		06/09/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CA Acquisition, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Chicago Aerosol	
Street Address:	1300 North Street	
City:	Coal City	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60416	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72275871	PREVAL
Serial Number:	73010468	PREVAL
Serial Number:	72437437	P PREVAL SPRAYER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)750-6493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: ekostiuk@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP

Address Line 1: Two North LeSalle Street Suite 170

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022103.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Kostiuk

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0657 72275877

THE GOLDO

900138866 " REEL: 004026 F

Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Kostiuk/
Date:	07/15/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009 by Precision Valve Corporation, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), to CA Acquisition, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, d/b/a Chicago Aerosol ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, the Acquired Intellectual Property (as defined in Section 2.1(e) of the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, as contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, Assignor is willing to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all United States trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with all common law rights in the registered trademarks and all goodwill associated with the same (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future damages), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to issue all registrations for said Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the applicable trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

NGEDOCS: 1633005.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
PRECISION VALVE CORPORATION	CA ACQUISITION, LLC
By:	By: Watt Ben
Name: Title:	Name: Walter J. Bransen Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE;

PRECISION VALVE CORPORATION CA ACQUISITION, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_By: \_\_\_\_\_

Natife: John P / ABRLANGLP Name: Walter J. Bransen
Title: PRESIMENT LEW Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

# SCHEDULE A

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Serial No. 72/275,871 Preval Name
Serial No. 73/010,468 Preval Name

Serial No. 72/437,437 Preval Logo

NGEDOCS: 1633005.3

**RECORDED: 07/17/2009**